Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Augusta State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Clayton State University

Columbus State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Southern Polytechnic State University

University of West Georgia

Non-UC Institutions
UC Institutions, Non-UC Students
UC Institutions, UC Students

State Universities

Total Four-Year Universities

Note: R means redacted.
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University System of Georgia
First-Time Freshmen who Matriculated in Fall 2005

Number of

FTF

2,466
2,356
4,281

9,103

2,811
1,763

4,574

598
794
776
18
988
705
283
732
1,203
1,066
137
306
1,035
356
2,114
731
837
680
157
435
1,656

7,963
3,227
595

11,785

25,462

SAT Scores
Number of
FTF
With Valid
SAT SAT
Scores Math
2,357 687
2,194 545
4,133 622
8,684 620
2,368 552
1,516 511
3,884 536
532 455
604 506
596 507
8 R

881 487
632 515
249 415
546 487
915 496
814 508
101 404
241 448
956 558
267 498
1,853 532
632 533
700 437
586 452
114 359
389 574
1,374 506
6,790 519
2,628 497
472 399
9,890 507
22,458 556

SAT
Verbal

641
540
615

603

546
518

535

460
515
516
R
492
519
424
498
507
518
422
453
562
498
535
546
439
453
369
550
515

523
503
410

513

552

SAT
Composite

1,328
1,085
1,237

1,223

1,098
1,028

1,071

915
1,020
1,023

R

978
1,033
839
984
1,003
1,025
826
902
1,120
996
1,067
1,079
876
905
728
1,124
1,021

1,042
1,000
809

1,020

1,107



